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EVENT 351 FINAL OF EVENT 301 Boys 14 Yrs 400m Freestyle          
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Suleman Butt 14 Aberdeen   4:03.46  + 0.74 738  
 50m    27.60 100m    57.39 150m  1:27.68 200m  1:58.73 250m  2:29.53 300m  3:01.54 350m  3:32.84 400m  4:03.46 
    27.60    29.79    30.29    31.05    30.80    32.01    31.30    30.62 
2. Martyn Walton 14 Hatfield   4:11.02  + 0.78 673  
 50m    27.53 100m    58.41 150m  1:30.03 200m  2:02.08 250m  2:34.23 300m  3:06.68 350m  3:38.87 400m  4:11.02 
    27.53    30.88    31.62    32.05    32.15    32.45    32.19    32.15 
3. Jorgos Skotadis 14 Camden Swiss   4:12.65  + 0.82 660  
 50m    28.06 100m    58.76 150m  1:30.31 200m  2:02.90 250m  2:34.87 300m  3:07.97 350m  3:40.34 400m  4:12.65 
    28.06    30.70    31.55    32.59    31.97    33.10    32.37    32.31 
4. Mark Ovington 14 Chester Le S   4:13.90  + 0.86 651  
 50m    28.36 100m    59.62 150m  1:31.84 200m  2:04.65 250m  2:37.55 300m  3:10.55 350m  3:43.54 400m  4:13.90 
    28.36    31.26    32.22    32.81    32.90    33.00    32.99    30.36 
5. David Richardson 14 Warrington W   4:14.04  + 0.71 650  
 50m    28.05 100m    58.78 150m  1:30.54 200m  2:02.87 250m  2:35.66 300m  3:08.65 350m  3:41.69 400m  4:14.04 
    28.05    30.73    31.76    32.33    32.79    32.99    33.04    32.35 
6. Blake Bennett 14 Co Sheffield   4:15.38  + 0.66 639  
 50m    28.10 100m    59.37 150m  1:31.48 200m  2:04.13 250m  2:37.17 300m  3:10.39 350m  3:43.34 400m  4:15.38 
    28.10    31.27    32.11    32.65    33.04    33.22    32.95    32.04 
7. Stephen Gibb 14 Dun City Aqu   4:17.11  + 0.80 627  
 50m    29.37 100m  1:00.55 150m  1:32.84 200m  2:05.20 250m  2:38.23 300m  3:11.21 350m  3:45.29 400m  4:17.11 
    29.37    31.18    32.29    32.36    33.03    32.98    34.08    31.82 
8. Pietro Revelli 14 Chelsea&West   4:17.76  + 0.73 622  
 50m    28.45 100m  1:00.09 150m  1:32.32 200m  2:05.16 250m  2:37.95 300m  3:11.41 350m  3:44.89 400m  4:17.76 
    28.45    31.64    32.23    32.84    32.79    33.46    33.48    32.87 
9. Elliot Bertram 14 Enfield Sq   4:18.17  + 0.72 619  
 50m    29.08 100m  1:00.78 150m  1:33.73 200m  2:06.86 250m  2:39.91 300m  3:13.09 350m  3:46.21 400m  4:18.17 
    29.08    31.70    32.95    33.13    33.05    33.18    33.12    31.96 
10. Ashley Hogg 14 Winsford   4:19.21  + 0.75 611  
 50m    29.56 100m  1:01.19 150m  1:34.15 200m  2:07.27 250m  2:40.73 300m  3:14.11 350m  3:47.55 400m  4:19.21 
    29.56    31.63    32.96    33.12    33.46    33.38    33.44    31.66 
 
 
 

EVENT 352 FINAL OF EVENT 301 Boys 11/12 Yrs 400m Freestyle       
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Nathan Hughes 12 Hatfield   4:23.96  + 0.66 579  
 50m    29.77 100m  1:02.64 150m  1:35.76 200m  2:09.83 250m  2:43.87 300m  3:18.01 350m  3:51.65 400m  4:23.96 
    29.77    32.87    33.12    34.07    34.04    34.14    33.64    32.31 
2. Benjamin Stanford 12 Co Birm'ham   4:26.23  + 0.81 564  
 50m    30.04 100m  1:03.14 150m  1:37.44 200m  2:11.90 250m  2:46.29 300m  3:20.94 350m  3:54.93 400m  4:26.23 
    30.04    33.10    34.30    34.46    34.39    34.65    33.99    31.30 
3. George Taplin 12 Hillingdon   4:26.33  + 0.66 564  
 50m    30.21 100m  1:03.58 150m  1:38.15 200m  2:12.52 250m  2:47.18 300m  3:21.63 350m  3:56.27 400m  4:26.33 
    30.21    33.37    34.57    34.37    34.66    34.45    34.64    30.06 
4. Edward Lee 12 Woking   4:26.60  + 0.76 562  
 50m    29.64 100m  1:02.76 150m  1:37.11 200m  2:11.60 250m  2:45.93 300m  3:20.39 350m  3:54.01 400m  4:26.60 
    29.64    33.12    34.35    34.49    34.33    34.46    33.62    32.59 
5. William Gayne 12 Nova Cent'n   4:27.33  + 0.72 557  
 50m    30.56 100m  1:03.78 150m  1:37.82 200m  2:12.39 250m  2:46.80 300m  3:21.12 350m  3:55.07 400m  4:27.33 
    30.56    33.22    34.04    34.57    34.41    34.32    33.95    32.26 
6. William Foster 12 Co Coventry   4:33.83  + 0.76 519  
 50m    30.46 100m  1:04.08 150m  1:38.87 200m  2:14.24 250m  2:49.46 300m  3:24.94 350m  4:00.08 400m  4:33.83 
    30.46    33.62    34.79    35.37    35.22    35.48    35.14    33.75 
7. Esteban Marmolejo 12 Bo Waltham F   4:33.84  + 0.78 519  
 50m    30.33 100m  1:03.75 150m  1:38.60 200m  2:13.36 250m  2:48.93 300m  3:24.16 350m  3:59.94 400m  4:33.84 
    30.33    33.42    34.85    34.76    35.57    35.23    35.78    33.90 
8. Thomas Stacey 12 Nuneaton   4:36.52  + 0.70 504  
 50m    30.53 100m  1:04.20 150m  1:39.18 200m  2:14.34 250m  2:50.25 300m  3:26.27 350m  4:01.89 400m  4:36.52 
    30.53    33.67    34.98    35.16    35.91    36.02    35.62    34.63 
9. Lewis Burras 12 Hamilton UAE   4:36.98  + 0.82 501  
 50m    30.99 100m  1:05.51 150m  1:40.91 200m  2:16.54 250m  2:52.04 300m  3:28.07 350m  4:03.36 400m  4:36.98 
    30.99    34.52    35.40    35.63    35.50    36.03    35.29    33.62 
10. Declan Smith 12 Co Derby   4:38.30  + 0.67 494  
 50m    31.28 100m  1:05.35 150m  1:40.54 200m  2:15.70 250m  2:51.47 300m  3:27.14 350m  4:03.39 400m  4:38.30 
    31.28    34.07    35.19    35.16    35.77    35.67    36.25    34.91 
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EVENT 353 FINAL OF EVENT 301 Boys 13 Yrs 400m Freestyle          
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Samuel Budd 13 Co Sheffield   4:12.50  + 0.76 662  
 50m    29.29 100m  1:00.91 150m  1:33.11 200m  2:05.32 250m  2:37.65 300m  3:09.72 350m  3:41.57 400m  4:12.50 
    29.29    31.62    32.20    32.21    32.33    32.07    31.85    30.93 
2. Jamie O'Connor 13 Thanet Swim   4:17.21  + 0.81 626  
 50m    29.61 100m  1:01.37 150m  1:33.75 200m  2:06.24 250m  2:38.73 300m  3:11.90 350m  3:45.33 400m  4:17.21 
    29.61    31.76    32.38    32.49    32.49    33.17    33.43    31.88 
3. Joshua Laisequilla 13 Hamilton UAE   4:19.18  + 0.77 612  
 50m    29.50 100m  1:01.80 150m  1:34.98 200m  2:08.29 250m  2:41.67 300m  3:15.00 350m  3:47.85 400m  4:19.18 
    29.50    32.30    33.18    33.31    33.38    33.33    32.85    31.33 
4. Edward Martin 13 Co Derby   4:19.92  + 0.66 606  
 50m    29.51 100m  1:02.12 150m  1:35.14 200m  2:08.77 250m  2:42.13 300m  3:15.92 350m  3:48.25 400m  4:19.92 
    29.51    32.61    33.02    33.63    33.36    33.79    32.33    31.67 
5. William Hutchin 13 Co Manch Aq   4:20.21  + 0.81 604  
 50m    29.94 100m  1:02.27 150m  1:35.79 200m  2:09.22 250m  2:42.23 300m  3:15.29 350m  3:48.25 400m  4:20.21 
    29.94    32.33    33.52    33.43    33.01    33.06    32.96    31.96 
6. Tyler Hamblin 13 Portsmouth N   4:23.21  + 0.81 584  
 50m    29.25 100m  1:02.35 150m  1:35.99 200m  2:09.97 250m  2:43.79 300m  3:17.77 350m  3:51.56 400m  4:23.21 
    29.25    33.10    33.64    33.98    33.82    33.98    33.79    31.65 
7. Leo Suharwardy 13 Co Salford   4:23.31  + 0.77 583  
 50m    30.07 100m  1:02.68 150m  1:36.13 200m  2:09.15 250m - 300m  3:15.91 350m  3:49.98 400m  4:23.31 
    30.07    32.61    33.45    33.02 -  1:06.76    34.07    33.33 
8. Harry Bradford 13 Thanet Swim   4:23.40  + 0.81 583  
 50m    29.53 100m  1:01.61 150m  1:34.83 200m  2:08.38 250m  2:42.48 300m  3:16.48 350m  3:50.52 400m  4:23.40 
    29.53    32.08    33.22    33.55    34.10    34.00    34.04    32.88 
9. Thomas Birtles 13 Southport   4:30.44  + 0.76 538  
 50m    29.40 100m  1:02.50 150m  1:36.62 200m  2:11.23 250m  2:45.89 300m  3:20.96 350m  3:55.99 400m  4:30.44 
    29.40    33.10    34.12    34.61    34.66    35.07    35.03    34.45 
 
 

EVENT 354 SEMI FINAL OF EVENT 303 Girls 14 Yrs 200m Freestyle         
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Brearnna Close 14 Co Manch Aq   2:06.49  + 0.75 712     28.66  1:00.74  1:33.96 
2. Megan Bowen 14 Dinnaton   2:06.65  + 0.72 709     29.07  1:01.44  1:34.50 
3. Jessica Jackson 14 Hatfield   2:07.03  + 0.63 703     29.16  1:00.96  1:33.66 
4. Kathleen Dawson 14 Warrington W   2:07.67  + 0.78 693     29.69  1:02.40  1:35.70 
5. Dervla Curran 14 KingstonHull   2:07.74  + 0.78 691     29.74  1:02.21  1:35.24 
6. Mari Davies 14 Caernarfon   2:07.90  + 0.72 689     30.19  1:02.84  1:35.65 
7. Erin Nabney 14 Ealing   2:08.41  + 0.80 681     29.86  1:02.49  1:35.80 
8. Olivia Askew 14 Co Salford   2:08.49  + 0.82 679     29.63  1:01.83  1:35.36 
9. Isobel Jones 14 Co Milton K   2:09.01  + 0.68 671     29.94  1:02.34  1:35.56 
10. Emma Grayson 14 Co Liverpool   2:10.04  + 0.74 655     29.77  1:02.33  1:36.15 
 
11. Leah Picillo 14 Kelly Coll   2:10.08  + 0.68 655     30.12  1:02.77  1:36.53 
12. Jace Cappleman 14 KingstonHull   2:10.29  + 0.77 652     30.39  1:03.67  1:37.78 
 
13. Hannah Burvill 14 Woking   2:10.36  + 0.74 650     29.59  1:02.30  1:36.44 
14. Sinead Mylett 14 Connacht IRL   2:10.72  + 0.69 645     30.28  1:03.54  1:37.66 
15. Rebecca Wilde 14 TauntonDeane   2:12.06  + 0.88 626     30.03  1:03.49  1:38.08 
16. Jessie Westnidge 14 Chesterfield   2:12.38  + 0.73 621     30.34  1:04.10  1:38.48 
17. Nicola Pasquire 14 Modernians   2:12.98  + 0.85 613     30.60  1:04.13  1:39.17 
18. Olivia Willis 14 Camden Swiss   2:13.01  + 0.69 612     30.47  1:03.52  1:38.19 
19. Katie Rennolds 14 Burnley BOBC   2:14.87  + 0.73 587     31.19  1:04.70  1:39.47 
20. Sara Loft 14 Co Manch Aq   2:17.24  + 0.75 557     31.35  1:05.70  1:42.36 
 

EVENT 355 SEMI FINAL OF EVENT 305 Boys 14 Yrs 200m Backstroke         
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Oliver Goodhew 14 Mid Sussex   2:11.59  + 0.68 615     30.62  1:03.74  1:37.85 
2. David Richardson 14 Warrington W   2:13.02  + 0.63 595     30.75  1:04.06  1:39.02 
3. Joshua Moniz 14 Southport   2:13.67  + 0.70 586     31.13  1:04.83  1:39.63 
4. Luke Greenbank 14 Cockermouth   2:14.03  + 0.63 582     30.93  1:05.22  1:39.76 
5. Martyn Walton 14 Hatfield   2:14.14  + 0.62 580     31.29  1:05.61  1:39.83 
6. Ben Doyle 14 Ireland   2:14.34  + 0.71 578     32.02  1:05.83  1:40.62 
7. Oliver Houghton 14 Warrington W   2:15.04  + 0.70 569     30.34  1:04.14  1:39.60 
7. James Wilson 14 Plymouth Lea   2:15.04  + 0.66 569     31.48  1:05.98 - 
9. Joe Litchfield 14 Donc Dartes   2:15.58  + 0.68 562     31.97  1:06.45  1:41.37 
10. Alan Wong 14 Poole   2:16.24  + 0.66 554     32.04  1:06.53  1:41.54 
 
11. Frank McGuirk 14 BorRedbridge   2:16.47  + 0.70 551     31.98  1:06.72  1:42.54 
12. Bryan O'Sullivan 14 Connacht IRL   2:16.54  + 0.67 550     31.82  1:05.98  1:41.28 
 
13. Peter Webster 14 Modernians   2:16.72  + 0.75 548     32.14  1:06.98  1:42.20 
14. William Kearsey 14 Hatfield   2:16.98  + 0.72 545     31.89  1:06.56  1:42.53 
15. Aaran Darley 14 Northgate   2:17.04  + 0.66 544     31.84  1:06.63  1:42.21 
16. Kyle Chisholm 14 Bo Kirklees   2:17.28  + 0.68 541     31.95  1:07.03  1:43.03 
17. Matthew Evans 14 Chase   2:17.41  + 0.70 540     32.10  1:06.76  1:42.54 
18. Scott Cummings 14 Co Salford   2:18.20  + 0.35 531     32.36  1:07.56  1:43.13 
19. Robert Griffiths 14 Rushmoor Ryl   2:19.26  + 0.71 519     32.12  1:06.75  1:42.75 
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EVENT 356 FINAL OF EVENT 302 Girls 11/12 Yrs 200m Freestyle      
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Holly Hibbott 12 Southport   2:08.70  + 0.83 676     29.69  1:01.68  1:35.06 
2. Rachel Bethel 12 Ireland   2:10.23  + 0.74 652     30.47  1:02.66  1:36.50 
3. Rebecca Sherwin 12 teamipswich   2:11.10  + 0.83 640     30.58  1:03.64  1:38.20 
4. Antoinette Neamt 11 Ireland   2:11.39  + 0.74 635     29.92  1:03.43  1:38.02 
5. Carissa Armijo 12 Gates &Whick   2:13.11  + 0.75 611     30.57  1:04.24  1:38.84 
6. Loulou Vos 12 Hillingdon   2:13.94  + 0.83 600     30.84  1:04.74  1:39.78 
7. Lauren Pirouet 12 Fife Perform   2:14.52  + 0.83 592     31.16  1:05.35  1:40.17 
8. Holly Hildrew 12 Romford Town   2:14.61  + 0.64 591     31.01  1:05.82  1:41.05 
9. Paige Powell 12 Barnet Copt   2:15.35  + 0.91 581     31.78  1:06.08  1:41.18 
10. Emily Nisbet 12 Co Oxford   2:15.62  + 0.90 578     31.62  1:05.64  1:40.67 

 
 
 

EVENT 357 FINAL OF EVENT 302 Girls 13 Yrs 200m Freestyle         
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Isobel Thwaite 13 Wirral Metro   2:07.28  + 0.75 699     29.83  1:01.96  1:35.18 
2. Sophie Hall 13 Gloucester   2:08.34  + 0.75 682     29.73  1:02.05  1:35.24 
3. Emily Longstone 13 Co Sheffield   2:09.56  + 0.72 663     30.03  1:02.71  1:35.98 
4. Katie Matts 13 Co Salford   2:10.18  + 0.77 653     29.37  1:02.39  1:36.72 
5. Sophie Waller 13 E I eXcel   2:10.54  + 0.79 648     30.77  1:03.99  1:37.81 
6. Rosie Rudin 13 Nova Cent'n   2:10.70  + 0.76 645     30.15  1:02.86  1:36.95 
7. Katie Hoyle 13 Torfaen   2:11.24  + 0.70 637     30.01  1:03.42  1:37.36 
8. Georgia Coates 13 Co Leeds   2:12.17  + 0.73 624     30.69  1:04.20  1:38.41 
9. Abigail Burr 13 Lincoln Vulc   2:12.57  + 0.88 618     30.61  1:03.80  1:38.29 
10. Georgia Darwent 13 Co Newcastle   2:13.40  + 0.81 607     31.14  1:04.88  1:40.07 
 
 
 

EVENT 358 SEMI FINAL OF EVENT 307 Girls 14 Yrs 200m Butterfly         
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Brearnna Close 14 Co Manch Aq   2:19.84  + 0.77 660     30.27  1:06.11  1:43.21 
2. Isobel Grant 14 Co Sheffield   2:20.64  + 0.76 649     30.79  1:06.50  1:43.21 
3. Harriet West 14 Co Leicester   2:21.98  + 0.71 631     30.56  1:06.31  1:44.07 
4. Emily Bell 14 Barnet Copt   2:22.25  + 0.80 627     31.85  1:07.52  1:44.51 
5. Shauntelle Austin 14 Blackpool Aq   2:22.60  + 0.83 623     31.10  1:08.01  1:44.80 
6. Katherine Fisher 14 Co Leeds   2:22.82  + 0.68 620     32.20  1:08.76  1:45.71 
7. Antonia Heseltine 14 Co Sheffield   2:22.86  + 0.77 619     31.48  1:07.60  1:45.46 
8. Kelsie Campbell 14 Nova Cent'n   2:23.58  + 0.75 610     31.99  1:07.53  1:44.82 
9. Anna Newlands 14 Cockermouth   2:24.47  + 0.72 599     32.53  1:08.17  1:46.39 
10. Rebekah Birrell 14 Co Leeds   2:24.85  + 0.61 594     31.19  1:08.54  1:45.92 
 
11. Charlotte Stubbs 14 Aquae Sulis   2:25.28  + 0.91 589     32.17  1:08.57  1:46.51 
12. Sarah Jane Fox 14 Connacht IRL   2:25.72  + 0.76 584     31.82  1:08.21  1:47.58 
 
13. Bethany Young 14 Warrington W   2:25.92  + 0.78 581     32.39  1:08.58  1:46.32 
14. Lily West 14 Hatfield   2:26.00  + 0.83 580     32.08  1:08.19  1:46.70 
15. Chloe Finch 14 Co Birm'ham   2:26.01  + 0.80 580     32.55  1:10.00  1:48.57 
16. Robyn Saunders 14 Co Salford   2:26.09  + 0.81 579     31.36  1:08.49  1:46.99 
17. Jodie Hare 14 Barnet Copt   2:26.32  + 0.93 576     32.20  1:08.85  1:47.08 
18. Zara Ryan 14 Newbury   2:28.31  + 0.82 554     31.14  1:08.45  1:48.67 
19. Jessie Westnidge 14 Chesterfield   2:28.46  + 0.81 552     33.08  1:10.43  1:49.34 
20. Tain Bruce 14 Fife Perform   2:28.54  + 0.84 551     31.98  1:09.11  1:48.76 
 
 
 

EVENT 359 FINAL OF EVENT 254 Boys 14 Yrs 200m Butterfly          
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Luke Gunning 14 Beckenham   2:06.45  + 0.76 685     28.25  1:00.42  1:32.91 
2. Luke Greenbank 14 Cockermouth   2:07.87  + 0.70 663     28.27  1:00.63  1:33.81 
3. Ryan Brown 14 B.E.S.T.   2:10.01  + 0.85 630     28.78  1:01.26  1:35.18 
4. Aaron Kirchin Brown 14 Warrington W   2:11.13  + 0.86 614     29.36  1:01.79  1:36.23 
5. George Epsly 14 Plymouth Lea   2:11.81  + 0.77 605     29.38  1:02.67  1:36.92 
6. Matthew Stevenson 14 Biddulph   2:11.87  + 0.87 604     30.18  1:03.50  1:39.12 
7. Daniel Brown 14 Co Peterboro   2:12.39  + 0.72 597     29.44  1:03.06  1:38.27 
8. Aaron Hill 14 Warrington W   2:12.68  + 0.87 593     29.06  1:02.07  1:37.30 
9. Ben Evans 14 Thanet Swim   2:14.45  + 0.74 570     29.85  1:03.67  1:39.52 
10. Joshua Moniz 14 Southport   2:15.16  + 0.76 561     29.56  1:04.23  1:39.74 
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EVENT 360 FINAL OF EVENT 304 Boys 11/12 Yrs 200m Backstroke      
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Dylan Arzoni 12 Stockport Mo   2:19.87  + 0.67 512     32.70  1:08.38  1:44.76 
2. Conor Ferguson 12 Ireland   2:20.02  + 0.58 510     33.02  1:08.89  1:45.15 
3. Ciaran Burke 12 Connacht IRL   2:20.20  + 0.67 508     32.49  1:07.56  1:44.04 
4. Matthew Munden 12 Gloucester   2:20.83  + 0.67 501     33.02  1:08.82 - 
5. George Taplin 12 Hillingdon   2:20.91  + 0.64 501     33.03  1:09.08  1:45.80 
6. Jamie Sharpley 12 Burnley BOBC   2:22.10  + 0.65 488     33.24  1:08.93  1:46.19 
7. William Gayne 12 Nova Cent'n   2:25.41  + 0.71 455     34.29  1:10.88  1:48.25 
8. Jake Bentley 12 Redhill & R   2:27.71  + 0.67 435     34.80  1:12.33  1:50.49 
9. Finlay Deans 12 Co Aberdeen   2:27.85  + 0.64 433     34.26  1:11.77  1:50.93 
10. Joseph Wakefield 12 Nova Cent'n   2:29.24  + 0.63 421     35.88  1:14.15  1:51.92 
 
 

EVENT 361 FINAL OF EVENT 304 Boys 13 Yrs 200m Backstroke         
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Craig McLean 13 Carnegie   2:15.59  + 0.53 562     30.94  1:05.25  1:40.47 
2. Alex Pollard 13 Donc Dartes   2:17.09  + 0.65 544     32.90  1:07.44  1:43.05 
3. Henry Chesterman 13 Teddington   2:17.10  + 0.62 544     30.48  1:06.07  1:42.17 
4. Joseph Zlotnick 13 Barnet Copt   2:17.51  + 0.71 539     31.55  1:06.15  1:42.00 
5. Floris Kotterink 13 Camden Swiss   2:18.29  + 0.27 530     32.89  1:08.21  1:43.20 
6. Jacob Greenow 13 TauntonDeane   2:18.85  + 0.70 523     33.30  1:08.06  1:43.74 
7. Brodie Williams 13 Street   2:21.92  + 0.72 490     32.70  1:07.95  1:44.16 
8. Logan Darby 13 Middlesboro   2:22.01  + 0.79 489     32.91  1:08.81  1:45.34 
9. Michael Jacobs 13 Sevenoaks   2:22.38  + 0.61 485     32.90  1:09.10  1:46.08 
  Frederick Cornwell 13 Barnet Copt  DQ T-3L        
 
 
 

EVENT 362 FINAL OF EVENT 256 Girls 14 Yrs 200m Breaststroke      
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Jessie Foster 14 Seagulls Swi   2:37.13  + 0.72 709     36.00  1:15.97  1:56.28 
2. Katie McCarthy 14 Aquabears   2:38.26  + 0.89 694     36.29  1:16.99  1:57.57 
3. Lucy Bean 14 Guildford Ct   2:39.62  + 0.75 676     36.59  1:17.32  1:58.82 
4. Angharad Eburne 14 Rushmoor Ryl   2:40.20  + 0.72 669     36.26  1:17.53  1:59.24 
5. Megan Morrison 14 Co Leicester   2:40.75  + 0.75 662     36.42  1:16.95  1:59.18 
6. Georgia Huddleston 14 Wrekin Coll   2:42.32  + 0.67 643     36.93  1:19.41  2:01.10 
7. Annie Johnston 14 York City   2:43.11  + 0.82 633     36.54  1:17.42  2:00.39 
8. Daniella Whiting 14 Aquae Sulis   2:43.60  + 0.87 628     35.90  1:17.79  2:00.73 
9. Danielle Binks 14 Nova Cent'n   2:43.92  + 0.76 624     38.02  1:18.28  2:00.82 
10. Ayse Epcim 14 Co Manch Aq   2:47.96  + 0.77 580     36.81  1:19.73  2:03.71 
 
 
 

EVENT 363 FINAL OF EVENT 259 Boys 14 Yrs 100m Freestyle          
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Suleman Butt 14 Aberdeen     52.61  + 0.70 708     25.79 
2. Martyn Walton 14 Hatfield     52.91  + 0.76 696     25.82 
3. Edward Walsh 14 Severnside     54.18  + 0.75 649     26.34 
4. Jamie Cunningham 14 Rushmoor Ryl     54.73  + 0.69 629     26.47 
5. William Murray 14 Burnley BOBC     54.82  + 0.73 626     26.46 
6. Lewis Clough 14 Co Salford     54.92  + 0.74 623     26.39 
7. Harry Basterfield 14 Co Oxford     55.31  + 0.68 610     26.73 
8. Samuel Irvine 14 Basingstoke     55.56  + 0.76 601     26.03 
9. Kyle Chisholm 14 Bo Kirklees     56.17  + 0.70 582     27.24 
9. James Wilson 14 Plymouth Lea     56.17  + 0.73 582     26.85 
 
 
 

EVENT 364 FINAL OF EVENT 306 Girls 11/12 Yrs 200m Butterfly      
Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Holly Hibbott 12 Southport   2:22.30  + 0.87 627     31.09  1:06.72  1:44.67 
2. Katherine Brown 12 Co Peterboro   2:25.56  + 0.95 586     32.24  1:08.99  1:46.85 
3. Kirsty Armstrong 12 B.E.S.T.   2:25.59  + 0.76 585     31.43  1:08.06  1:46.88 
4. Amelia Clynes 12 Co Leeds   2:25.89  + 0.70 582     32.06  1:08.97  1:47.40 
